HeH LOCKERBIE MART

SYDNEY PLACE, DG11 2JA

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

NEWCASTLETON BLUE GREY SALE
(to be held at Lockerbie Mart)

Tuesday 17th October 2023
10.30am

827 CATTLE

Great Annual Special Sale of
621 BLUE GREY INCALF HEIFERS,

BULLING & HEIFER CALVES

Galloway and other breed cross heifer calves
Followed by

206 SUCKLED CALVES

Blue Grey & Galloway bullocks together with
Continental Cross bullock & heifer calves

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Lockerbie Mart, Sydney Place, Lockerbie DG11 2JA t: 01576 2023325 e: lockerbie@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



SALE CONDITIONS
Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart
All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise
stated
All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter
the sale ring
All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the
respective entry forms
Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered for sale at the end
of the catalogued entries
All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all
documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers
within the time limit
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are
out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may
have given prior to sale

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Completion of an account opening form is required for all customers who do not have a live
H&H trading account, available at
https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in
default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
NEW CUSTOMERS AND OR AGENTS wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's
main office at Carlisle at LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SALE, to provide full details and references for authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.



https://link.edgepilot.com/s/182728f4/HrmfM0El0UeUn2fPu9qmqA?u=https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/

Public ballot drawn by Mrs L Goldie, Hoddam
Friday 6% October 2023

THE FIRST & LAST FOUR CATALOGUED VENDORS FORWARD WILL NOT BE
IN THE FIRST FOUR OR LAST FOUR CATALOGUED VENDORS IN 2023

TROPHIES LIST

Best Group of 4 or more Bulling Heifers (empty)
will receive the Rob Armstrong Memorial Trophy

Best Group of Heifer Calves, born from 1%t January 2023
will receive the Karen Telford Herbert Memorial Trophy

LEGEND
Bt Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested BVD a/m Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited/monitored
Lv Lepto vaccinated BVDt© Calves Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested
BVDtt Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested BVDf Bovine Viral Diarrhoea free
HH High Health Scheme BVDa Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited
PHS Premier Health Scheme Jhz2 Johnes level
SPE Scotch Potential Eligibility Cattle Checker




CATALOGUE - Sale 10.30am

INCALF HEIFERS, BULLING & HEIFER CALVES

Alley A
1

4-5
6-8

Alley B
10-11

12-17
18-19

20-22
23

24

25

25

26

27
Alley C
28-29
30
31-32
33-34
35-37

38
39-42

43
44-45
Alley D
46

47

47
48-52
53

1-4

7-12

13-226
27-41

42-46

47-54

55-84
85-96

97-115
116-123
124-128
129-132

133
134-144
145-148

149-158
159-160
161-172
173-182
183-202

203-208
209-238

239-241
242-253

254
255-266
267
268-297
298-302

M/s Craig
M/s Telford
M/s Coates

Hedgley Farms
M/s Laurie

M/s Harding

M/s Holliday

M/s Wallace
M/s Robinson

M/s Flintoft
M/s Teasdale
M/s Crozier
M/s Todd
M/s Todd
M/s Coates
M/s Kempson

M/s Nichol
M/s Hepburn
M/s Kyle
M/s Telford
M/s Murray

M/s Busby
M/s lons

M/s Hogg
M/s Hogg

M/s Beaty
M/s Lund
M/s Lund
M/s Bell
M/s Wallace

Back Newton
Holme Head
Crowdieknowe

Hedgeley Hall
South Dean

Nickies Hill Farm

Struddah Bank

Farneyshield
Prospect Farm

Sourhope

Doddick Farm
Embley Farm

Eden Park

Eden Park
Crowdieknowe
Cowpe Bottom Farm

Dyke Croft
Lymiecleugh
Spoutbank
Holme Head
Cartington

Unthank
High Thorneyburn

Milnholm
Milnholm

Stone Walls
East Clough
East Clough
The Bloch
Farneyshield

BVDt

27213 BVDtv

4298 BVDt

BVDtv
BVDf

22684 BVDtv
L

28828 BVDt
62674 BVDt

15932 BVDt

4298 BVDt
BVDt

6624 BVDf
11891
15963 BVDtv
27213 BVDtv

100584 BVDf
Ja
11580

31004 BVDtv
Tri

13191 BVDa
BVDa

134067
33330 BVDt
33330 BVDt
8140
28828 BVDt

4 High hfrs in calf to
WBS due 1/4 36-38m
2 WBSx in calf hfrs
PD'd in calf to Lim

6 BG hfrs in calf to AA
PD'd end Mar onwards
14 BG in calf hfrs 30m

15 BG hfrs Pd'd incalf to
AA due Mar onwards 23-28m
5 BG hfrs in calf to Lim 24m

8 BG hfrsin calf to Lim

due 20/3

30 BG PD'd incalf due Feb on
12 BG hfrs PD'd in calf

to Lim, due Feb/Mar

19 BG hfrs in calf to AA

8 BG hfrs

5 BG hfrs 26-27m
4 BG hfrs 19m

1 BG hfr 6m

2 BG hfrs 20m

4 BG hfrs 24-29m

10 BG hfrs 20-24m
2 BG hfrs 16m

12 BG hfrs 16-24m
10 BG hfrs 24-30m
20 BG hfrs

6 BG hfrs 18m
30 BG hfrs 16-19m

3 BG hfrs 22-24m
12 BG hfrs 12-19m

1 BG hfr 16m

3 BG bulling hfrs

1 BG hfr 6m

30 BG hfrs 18-22m
5 BG hfrs 20-25m



54-55

56-59
60
61-63

64-66
67

68

69
Alley E
72-74
75-77
78
79-82
83

84
85-87
88

89
90-91
92-93
94
Alley F
98-99
100

101
102-103
104

105

106

107

108
109-110
112
113-114
115

116

117

118

303-316

317-341
342-343
344-360

361-376
377-380
381-386

387-404
405-422
423-729
430-453
454-460
461-468
469-488
489-495
496-501
502-516
517-528
529-533

534-547
548-553
554-555
556-567
568-573
574

575
576-577
578-585
586-599
605
606-615
616
617-
618-620
621

M/s Ireland

M/s Robertson
M/s Nixon
Murray

New House

The Becks
Blinkbonny
Cartington Farm

M/s Dalgleish & Waugh The Crew
M/s Dalgleish & Waugh The Crew

M/s Gilligan
M/s Ward

M/s Murray
M/s Laurie
M/s Maxwell
M/s Moore
M/s Little
M/s Pattinson
M/s Pattinson
M/s Elliot
M/s Craig
M/s McTurk
M/s Waugh
M/s Dodd

M/s Gibson
M/s Moffat
M/s Smith
M/s Paterson
M/s Lister
M/s Moore
M/s Todd
M/s Gilligan
M/s Craig

Sorbietrees Farm

M/s Jackson
M/s Dodd
M/s Kempson
M/s Moore
M/s Smith
M/s Smith

High Creoch
Whitstonehill

Sewingshields
South Dean
Howside

Softley

Park Nook
Hotbank
Hotbank
Burnfoot of Ewes
Back Newton
Glenhowell Farm
The Row

Low Closegill

Mouse Syke
Bodesbeck
Whiteknowe
Terrona
Near Orrest
Softley

Eden Park
High Creoch
Back Newton

Raulton Side
Tundergarth

Cowpe Bottom Farm
Softley

Rossville

Rossville

477559
BVDt
10066

100584
CHeCS
BVvDal'

13156

33170
BVDf

32647 BVDa

31496

6415

13137

BVDt

15841

1497

32647

13156

4316

14587

BVDt

32647
12542

14 BG hfrs 15-17m

25 BG hfrs 18-22m
2 BG hfrs 14m
17 BG hfrs

16 BG hfrs 18-24m

4 BGx hfrs 14m

6 BG hfrs 12-17m

4 BG/WBS/Gal hfrs 16m

18 BG blks/hfrs 6-18m
18 BG hfrs 16-17m
7 BG hfrs 15m

24 BG hfrs 7-9m

7 BG hfrs 14-17m
8 BG hfrs 16-18m
20 BG hfrs 5-6m

7 BG hfrs 6m

6 BG hfrs 17-18m
15 BG hfrs 14-18m
12 BG hfrs 5-13m
5 BG hfrs 16-18m

14 BG hfrs 5-9m

6 BG hfrs 12-18m

2 BG hfrs 6-7m

12 BG hfrs 18m

6 BG hfrs 6-8m

1 WBS hfr 17m

1 High x hfr 6m

2 Bltd hfrs 24m

8 BShx hfrs 15-18m

14 Lim x blks/hfrs 12-18m
1 Gall hfr 25m

10 Luing/SBS hfrs 12-16m
1 Bltd x BG hfr 25m

1 Lim x Gall hfr 19m

3 AA/WBS hfrs 18m reg sire

1 Hrfd/Gall hfr 18m



Alley F

119-120
121
Alley G
124
125
126
127-133
134
135
136
137
138
139-141
142
143
144-146
147
Alley H
156
157
158
159
160
161

651-668
669-673

674-676
677

678-679
680-739
740-745
746-755
756-762
763-766
767-771
772-796
797-799
800-801
802-829
830

831-836
837-842
843-844
845

846-851
852-857

SUCKLED CALVES

M/s Moore
M/s Moore

M/s Waugh
M/s Waugh
M/s Lund
M/s Thomson
M/s Gibson
M/s Scott
M/s Moffat
M/s Smith
M/s Flintoft
M/s Pattinson
M/s Nixon
M/s lons

M/s Laurie
M/s Smith

M/s Lister
M/s Hepburn
M/s Hepburn
M/s Jackson
M/s Thom
M/s Handley

Softley
Softley

The Row

The Row

East Clough
Hownam Grange
Mouse Syke
Dinley
Bodesbeck
Whiteknowe
Cocklawfoot
Hotbank

Blinkbonny

High Thorneyburn

Carterton

Rossville

Near Orrest
Lymiecleugh
Lymiecleugh
Raulton Side
Mark Farm

Northside

32647

BVDa

33330 BVDt

10463

15841

15932

31496

31004 BVDtv Tri

8992

12542

11891

11891

15563

18 BG blks 7-9m
5 Gall blks 7-9m

3 BG blks 6m

1 BGall blk 6m

2 BG blks 6m

60 AA x blks/hfrs 5-6m
6 BG blks 5-9m

10 Cont x blks/hfrs 6m
7 BG blks 12m

4 BG blks 6-7m

5 BG blks 6-8m

25 BG/Gall/WBS blks 5-6m

3 BG blks 14m

2 Gall blks 16-19m
28 Stab blks 8m

1 Hrfd/Gall blk 18m

6 BG blks 6-8m

6 BG blks 14-16

2 Gall blks 16m

1 Gall blk 14m

6 Bltd Gall blks 18m
6 BG blks






