

LOCKERBIE MART SYDNEY PLACE, DG11 2JA

NEWCASTLETON BLUE GREY SALE

(to be held at Lockerbie Mart)

Tuesday 17th October 2023 10.30am

827 CATTLE

Great Annual Special Sale of 621 BLUE GREY INCALF HEIFERS, BULLING & HEIFER CALVES

Galloway and other breed cross heifer calves Followed by

206 SUCKLED CALVES

Blue Grey & Galloway bullocks together with Continental Cross bullock & heifer calves

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Lockerbie Mart, Sydney Place, Lockerbie DG11 2JA t: 01576 2023325 e: lockerbie@borderway.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

SALE CONDITIONS

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart
- All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated
- All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued entries
- All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Completion of an account opening form is required for all customers who do not have a live H&H trading account, available at

https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases

Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft

2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

NEW CUSTOMERS AND OR AGENTS wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SALE, to provide full details and references for authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock. For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

Public ballot drawn by Mrs L Goldie, Hoddam Friday 6th October 2023

THE FIRST & LAST FOUR CATALOGUED VENDORS FORWARD WILL NOT BE IN THE FIRST FOUR OR LAST FOUR CATALOGUED VENDORS IN 2023

TROPHIES LIST

Best Group of 4 or more Bulling Heifers (empty) will receive the **Rob Armstrong Memorial Trophy**

Best Group of Heifer Calves, born from 1st January 2023 will receive the Karen Telford Herbert Memorial Trophy

LEGEND

SPE	Scotch Potential Eligibility Cattle Chec	ker	
PHS	Premier Health Scheme	J ¹²	Johnes level
НН	High Health Scheme	BVDa	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited
BVDtt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested	BVDf	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea free
Lv	Lepto vaccinated	BVDt©	Calves Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested
Bt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested	BVD a/m	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited/monitored

CATALOGUE – Sale 10.30am INCALF HEIFERS, BULLING & HEIFER CALVES

Alley A

·					
1	1-4	M/s Craig	Back Newton	BVDt	4 High hfrs in calf to WBS due 1/4 36-38m
2	5-6	M/s Telford	Holme Head	27213 BVDtv	2 WBSx in calf hfrs
					PD'd in calf to Lim
3	7-12	M/s Coates	Crowdieknowe	4298 BVDt	6 BG hfrs in calf to AA
					PD'd end Mar onwards
4-5	13-226	Hedgley Farms	Hedgeley Hall	BVDtv	14 BG in calf hfrs 30m
6-8	27-41	M/s Laurie	South Dean	BVDf	15 BG hfrs Pd'd incalf to
0	42.40	N4/a Llaudiu a			AA due Mar onwards 23-28m
9	42-46	M/s Harding	Nickies Hill Farm		5 BG hfrs in calf to Lim 24m
Alley B					
10-11	47-54	M/s Holliday	Struddah Bank	22684 BVDtv L	8 BG hfrs in calf to Lim
10 17	FF 04		Farraciahiald	28828 BVDt	due 20/3
12-17	55-84	M/s Wallace M/s Robinson	Farneyshield	62674 BVDt	30 BG PD'd incalf due Feb on 12 BG hfrs PD'd in calf
18-19	85-96	IVI/S RODINSON	Prospect Farm	02074 8080	to Lim, due Feb/Mar
20-22	97-115	M/s Flintoft	Sourhope	15932 BVDt	19 BG hfrs in calf to AA
20 22	116-123	M/s Teasdale	Doddick Farm		8 BG hfrs
23	124-128	M/s Crozier	Embley Farm		5 BG hfrs 26-27m
25	129-132	M/s Todd	Eden Park		4 BG hfrs 19m
25	133	M/s Todd	Eden Park		1 BG hfr 6m
26	134-144	M/s Coates	Crowdieknowe	4298 BVDt	2 BG hfrs 20m
27	145-148	M/s Kempson	Cowpe Bottom Farm	BVDt	4 BG hfrs 24-29m
Alley C		, i	·		
28-29	149-158	M/s Nichol	Dyke Croft	6624 BVDf	10 BG hfrs 20-24m
30	159-160	M/s Hepburn	Lymiecleugh	11891	2 BG hfrs 16m
31-32	161-172	M/s Kyle	Spoutbank	15963 BVDtv	12 BG hfrs 16-24m
33-34	173-182	M/s Telford	Holme Head	27213 BVDtv	10 BG hfrs 24-30m
35-37	183-202	M/s Murray	Cartington	100584 BVDf	20 BG hfrs
38	203-208	M/s Busby	Unthank	Ja 11580	6 BG hfrs 18m
39-42	209-238	M/s lons	High Thorneyburn	31004 BVDtv	30 BG hfrs 16-19m
			0 /	Tri	
43	239-241	M/s Hogg	Milnholm	13191 BVDa	3 BG hfrs 22-24m
44-45	242-253	M/s Hogg	Milnholm	BVDa	12 BG hfrs 12-19m
Alley D					
46	254	M/s Beaty	Stone Walls	134067	1 BG hfr 16m
47	255-266	M/s Lund	East Clough	33330 BVDt	3 BG bulling hfrs
47	267	M/s Lund	East Clough	33330 BVDt	1 BG hfr 6m
48-52	268-297	M/s Bell	The Bloch	8140	30 BG hfrs 18-22m
53	298-302	M/s Wallace	Farneyshield	28828 BVDt	5 BG hfrs 20-25m

54-55	303-316	M/s Ireland	New House	477559 BVDt	14 BG hfrs 15-17m
56-59	317-341	M/s Robertson	The Becks	10066	25 BG hfrs 18-22m
60	342-343	, M/s Nixon	Blinkbonny		2 BG hfrs 14m
61-63	344-360	Murray	Cartington Farm	100584	17 BG hfrs
		-	-	CHeCS BVDaJ ¹	
64-66	361-376	M/s Dalgleish & Wau	igh The Crew	BAD91.	16 BG hfrs 18-24m
67	377-380	M/s Dalgleish & Wat	-		4 BGx hfrs 14m
68	381-386	M/s Gilligan	High Creoch	13156	6 BG hfrs 12-17m
69		M/s Ward	Whitstonehill		4 BG/WBS/Gal hfrs 16m
Alley E					
- 72-74	387-404	M/s Murray	Sewingshields	33170	18 BG blks/hfrs 6-18m
75-77	405-422	M/s Laurie	South Dean	BVDf	18 BG hfrs 16-17m
78	423-729	M/s Maxwell	Howside		7 BG hfrs 15m
79-82	430-453	M/s Moore	Softley	32647 BVDa	24 BG hfrs 7-9m
83	454-460	M/s Little	Park Nook		7 BG hfrs 14-17m
84	461-468	M/s Pattinson	Hotbank	31496	8 BG hfrs 16-18m
85-87	469-488	M/s Pattinson	Hotbank		20 BG hfrs 5-6m
88	489-495	M/s Elliot	Burnfoot of Ewes	6415	7 BG hfrs 6m
89	496-501	M/s Craig	Back Newton		6 BG hfrs 17-18m
90-91	502-516	M/s McTurk	Glenhowell Farm	13137	15 BG hfrs 14-18m
92-93	517-528	M/s Waugh	The Row		12 BG hfrs 5-13m
94	529-533	M/s Dodd	Low Closegill	BVDt	5 BG hfrs 16-18m
Alley F					
98-99	534-547	M/s Gibson	Mouse Syke		14 BG hfrs 5-9m
100	548-553	M/s Moffat	Bodesbeck	15841	6 BG hfrs 12-18m
101	554-555	M/s Smith	Whiteknowe		2 BG hfrs 6-7m
102-103	556-567	M/s Paterson	Terrona	1497	12 BG hfrs 18m
104	568-573	M/s Lister	Near Orrest		6 BG hfrs 6-8m
105	574	M/s Moore	Softley	32647	1 WBS hfr 17m
106	575	M/s Todd	Eden Park		1 High x hfr 6m
107	576-577	M/s Gilligan	High Creoch	13156	2 Bltd hfrs 24m
108	578-585	M/s Craig	Back Newton	1015	8 BShx hfrs 15-18m
109-110	586-599	Sorbietrees Farm		4316	14 Lim x blks/hfrs 12-18m
112	605	M/s Jackson	Raulton Side	44507	1 Gall hfr 25m
113-114	606-615	M/s Dodd	Tundergarth	14587	10 Luing/SBS hfrs 12-16m
115	616	M/s Kempson	Cowpe Bottom Farm	BVDt	1 Bltd x BG hfr 25m
116	617-	M/s Moore	Softley	32647	1 Lim x Gall hfr 19m
117	618-620	M/s Smith	Rossville	12542	3 AA/WBS hfrs 18m reg sire
118	621	M/s Smith	Rossville		1 Hrfd/Gall hfr 18m

SUCKLED CALVES

	Alley	Alley F			32647		
	119-2	120	651-668	M/s Moore	Softley	BVDa	18 BG blks 7-9m
		121	669-673	M/s Moore	Softley		5 Gall blks 7-9m
	Alley	y G					
		124	674-676	M/s Waugh	The Row		3 BG blks 6m
		125	677	M/s Waugh	The Row		1 BGall blk 6m
		126	678-679	M/s Lund	East Clough	33330 BVDt	2 BG blks 6m
	127-2	133	680-739	M/s Thomson	Hownam Grange	10463	60 AA x blks/hfrs 5-6m
		134	740-745	M/s Gibson	Mouse Syke		6 BG blks 5-9m
		135	746-755	M/s Scott	Dinley		10 Cont x blks/hfrs 6m
		136	756-762	M/s Moffat	Bodesbeck	15841	7 BG blks 12m
		137	763-766	M/s Smith	Whiteknowe		4 BG blks 6-7m
		138	767-771	M/s Flintoft	Cocklawfoot	15932	5 BG blks 6-8m
	139-2	141	772-796	M/s Pattinson	Hotbank	31496	25 BG/Gall/WBS blks 5-6m
		142	797-799	M/s Nixon	Blinkbonny		3 BG blks 14m
		143	800-801	M/s lons	High Thorneyburn	31004 BVDtv Tri	2 Gall blks 16-19m
	144-2	146	802-829	M/s Laurie	Carterton	8992	28 Stab blks 8m
		147	830	M/s Smith	Rossville	12542	1 Hrfd/Gall blk 18m
Alley H							
		156	831-836	M/s Lister	Near Orrest		6 BG blks 6-8m
		157	837-842	M/s Hepburn	Lymiecleugh	11891	6 BG blks 14-16
		158	843-844	M/s Hepburn	Lymiecleugh	11891	2 Gall blks 16m
		159	845	M/s Jackson	Raulton Side		1 Gall blk 14m
		160	846-851	M/s Thom	Mark Farm	15563	6 Bltd Gall blks 18m
		161	852-857	M/s Handley	Northside		6 BG blks